PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1455

Page 4, line 12, remove "any"

Page 4, line 13, remove "one of"

Page 4, line 15, replace "or" with "and"

Page 5, line 8, replace "store" with "stored"

Page 5, line 20, after "goes" insert ", directly or by drop shipment,"

Page 6, line 15, replace "an individual" with "a person"

Page 8, line 17, replace "The board shall exempt manufacturers" with "However, information and qualification requirements for licensure beyond that required by federal law or regulation do not apply to manufacturers distributing their own United States food and drug administration-approved drugs, unless particular requirements are deemed necessary and appropriate following rulemaking."

Page 8, remove lines 18 through 21

Page 10, line 15, replace "thirty" with "one hundred eighty"

Page 10, line 19, replace "Conducts a physical inspection of the facility at the address provided by the" with "Inspects or appoints a third party recognized by the board for the purpose of inspecting the wholesale distribution operations of the facility before initial licensure and continues to inspect periodically thereafter in accordance with a schedule to be determined by the board, but not less than every three years. Manufacturing facilities are exempt from inspection by the board if the manufacturing facilities are currently registered with the federal food and drug administration in accordance with section 510 of the federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act [21 U.S.C. 301]; and"

Page 10, remove line 20

- Page 11, line 29, after the underscored period insert "Any chain pharmacy warehouse that is engaged only in intra-company transfers is exempt from the bond requirement."
- Page 12, line 10, replace "or" with an underscored comma and after "revoke" insert ", or refuse to renew"
- Page 12, line 16, replace "this section" with "subdivision h of subsection 2"

Page 12, line 25, after the underscored period insert "By action of the board, the deadline may be extended through December 31, 2008."

Page 16, line 13, remove "and"

Page 16, line 14, after "form" insert "; and

(7) National drug code (NDC) number"

Page 16, line 19, after "law" insert "or the board"

Page 19, line 1, replace "one" with "ten"

Page 19, line 11, after the second "county" insert "in the state"

Renumber accordingly